UP
1
Features:
 Economical version
 General purpose application
Applications:
 HVAC

Utility type UP
Ordering codes
Ordering Example: UP-E-1-10B-5C-0/10Kg/cm2
Note: Specifications and dimensions given in this product catalogue represents the state of engineering at the time of printing. Modifications may take place and materials
specified may be replaced by others without prior notice.
1. Dial Size E
Code Nominal size
A 40mm
B 50mm
C 63mm
E 100mm
G 150mm
H 200mm
I 250mm
2. Mounting  1
1 Direct bottom
2 Bottom surface*
4 Direct center back entry#
5 Flush back panel with front flange**
8 Back entry with mounting bracket**
*Not applicable for dial size 40mm & 50mm
#Not applicable for dial size 40mm only
**Not applicable for dial size 40mm & 250mm
3. Gauge Connection 10B
03B 1/8'' BSP[M] std. conn. for 40mm
03N 1/8'' NPT[M]
06B 1/4'' BSP[M] std. conn. for 63mm
06N 1/4'' NPT[M]
10B 3/8'' BSP[M] std. conn. for 100mm
10N 3/8'' NPT[M]
15B 1/2'' BSP[M]
15N 1/2'' NPT[M]
Note: Non-standard connections will be provided
through adapter. Please check with factory before
placing order.
4. Options  5C
5C Five-point calibration certificate
OS Oxygen service (for dry version)
DS Dampening screw in AISI 316 SS
ST SS tag plate
DT Dial tag marking
CD Custom designed dial
FR Freon range (with temperature scale)
HL Helium leak test
5. Range 0-10
Refer range table  Kg/cm²